
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501630
DATE : 01.07.2025

REQ TITLE : L-Station Desal required repa

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 07.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503134

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 L-STATION DESAL REQUIRED REPAIRING OF
SUBMERSIBLE TYPE PORTABLEDEWATERING
PUMPSSIZE : 6 INCH 3 PHASE PUMPQ'TY : 2
EA-#SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES:1.#TRANSPORTATION OF THE PUMP
FROM THE SITE TO OUR
WORKSHOP.2.#DISMANTLING THE
PUMP.3.#DETAILED INSPECTION OF MECHANICAL
CO
MPONENTS AND ELECTRICAL MOTOR.4.#ISSUANCE
OF INSPECTION REPORT.5.#PREPARATION OF
PARTS REQUESTED, PUMP RECTIFICATION
(MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL),6.#INSPECTION OF PUMP SEALS,
BEARINGS AND GLANDS.7.#REPLACEMENT OF
REQUIRED PARTS. (SUPPLY OF REQUIRED SPARE
PARTS ISUND
ER CONTRACTOR SCOPE)8.#MEASUREMENT OF
PUMP WINDING INSULATION.9.#PUMP REWINDING
IF REQUIRED.10.#SUPPLY OF REQUIRED SPARES
AND CONSUM
ABLES.11.#INSPECT PUMP POWER
CABLE.12.#CHANGE CABLE IF REQUIRED 15 MTR

         2 AU
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CABLE WITHOUT JOINTS13.#INSTALL 63A MALE
POWER SOCKET.14.#REA
SSEMBLY OF THE PUMP WITH PROPER
MEASUREMENT AS PER OEMSPECIFICATION IF
AVAILABLE.15.#OPERATION TEST, FINAL
INSPECTION AND OPERATIONA
L CHECKING.16.#PUMP EXTERNAL COATING IF
REQUIRED.17.#SUBMIT FINAL REPORT WITH WORK
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE.18.#RETURN OF THE
PUMP TO S
ITE19.#SIX-MONTH WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED.FOR
MORE DETAILSVINISH.SANATH@DEWA.GOV.AE /
048140597

2 ITEM-00001 L-STATION DESAL REQUIRED REPAIRING OF
SUBMERSIBLE TYPE PORTABLEDEWATERING
PUMPSSIZE : 4 INCH 3 PHASE PUMP - HIGH TEMP
PUMPQ'TY : 1 E
A-#SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES:1.#TRANSPORTATION OF THE PUMP
FROM THE SITE TO OUR
WORKSHOP.2.#DISMANTLING THE
PUMP.3.#DETAILED INSPECTION
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 OF MECHANICAL COMPONENTS AND ELECTRICAL
MOTOR.4.#ISSUANCE OF INSPECTION
REPORT.5.#PREPARATION OF PARTS REQUESTED,
PUMP RECTIFICATIO
N (MECHANICAL ANDELECTRICAL),6.#INSPECTION
OF PUMP SEALS, BEARINGS AND
GLANDS.7.#REPLACEMENT OF REQUIRED PARTS.
(SUPPLY OF REQUIRED
SPARE PARTS ISUNDER CONTRACTOR
SCOPE)8.#MEASUREMENT OF PUMP WINDING
INSULATION.9.#PUMP REWINDING IF
REQUIRED.10.#SUPPLY OF REQUIRED
SPARES AND CONSUMABLES.11.#INSPECT PUMP
POWER CABLE.12.#CHANGE CABLE IF REQUIRED
15 MTR CABLE WITHOUT JOINTS13.#INSTALL 63A
MALE POW
ER SOCKET.14.#REASSEMBLY OF THE PUMP WITH
PROPER MEASUREMENT AS PER
OEMSPECIFICATION IF AVAILABLE.15.#OPERATION
TEST, FINAL INSPECTI
ON AND OPERATIONAL CHECKING.16.#PUMP
EXTERNAL COATING IF REQUIRED.17.#SUBMIT
FINAL REPORT WITH WORK PERFORMANCE
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GUARANTEE.18.#RETURN
 OF THE PUMP TO SITE19.#SIX-MONTH WARRANTY
FOR WORKMANSHIP AND SPARE PARTS
SUPPLIED.FOR MORE
DETAILSVINISH.SANATH@DEWA.GOV.AE / 0481
40597

3 ITEM-00001 L-STATION DESAL REQUIRED REPAIRING OF
SUBMERSIBLE TYPE PORTABLEDEWATERING
PUMPSSIZE : 3 INCH 3 PHASE PUMPQ'TY : 2
EA-#SCOPE OF WORK
INCLUDES:1.#TRANSPORTATION OF THE PUMP
FROM THE SITE TO OUR
WORKSHOP.2.#DISMANTLING THE
PUMP.3.#DETAILED INSPECTION OF MECHANICAL
CO
MPONENTS AND ELECTRICAL MOTOR.4.#ISSUANCE
OF INSPECTION REPORT.5.#PREPARATION OF
PARTS REQUESTED, PUMP RECTIFICATION
(MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL),6.#INSPECTION OF PUMP SEALS,
BEARINGS AND GLANDS.7.#REPLACEMENT OF
REQUIRED PARTS. (SUPPLY OF REQUIRED SPARE
PARTS ISUND
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ER CONTRACTOR SCOPE)8.#MEASUREMENT OF
PUMP WINDING INSULATION.9.#PUMP REWINDING
IF REQUIRED.10.#SUPPLY OF REQUIRED SPARES
AND CONSUM
ABLES.11.#INSPECT PUMP POWER
CABLE.12.#CHANGE CABLE IF REQUIRED 15 MTR
CABLE WITHOUT JOINTS13.#INSTALL 63A MALE
POWER SOCKET.14.#REA
SSEMBLY OF THE PUMP WITH PROPER
MEASUREMENT AS PER OEMSPECIFICATION IF
AVAILABLE.15.#OPERATION TEST, FINAL
INSPECTION AND OPERATIONA
L CHECKING.16.#PUMP EXTERNAL COATING IF
REQUIRED.17.#SUBMIT FINAL REPORT WITH WORK
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE.18.#RETURN OF THE
PUMP TO S
ITE19.#SIX-MONTH WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND SPARE PARTS SUPPLIED.FOR
MORE DETAILSVINISH.SANATH@DEWA.GOV.AE /
048140597

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
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L-Station Desal required repairing of damaged portable dewatering pumps

(6inch - 2nos. 4inch- 1 No, 3Inch -2 nos.) used for emergency

maintenance activities.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP
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DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


